Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A RECIPROCAL ARRANGEMENT BETWEEN THE PARKS AND FAIR

RESOLUTION #11-143

WHEREAS, the Fair and Parks Directors have determined it would be mutually beneficial to offer a coupon for reduced refreshments at the Parks and reduced entry to the Ingham County Fair.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Commissioners authorizes a reciprocal arrangement between the Parks and Fair where from July 1, 2011 through the end of the Fair a \$1.00 off an adult admission to the 2011 Ingham County Fair will be printed on every vehicle entrance receipt at Lake Lansing Park-South, Hawk Island, and Burchfield Parks.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Ingham County Fair will provide a one page advertisement in their Fair Booklet, advertising the Ingham County Parks and the Potter Park Zoological Society's participation in the Fair, providing animal exhibits and educational opportunities.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, as a part of this advertisement a coupon will be included for use at any Ingham County Park (with the exception of the Potter Park Zoo) giving \$1.00 off refreshments from any park food concession.

COUNTY SERVICES: Yeas: De Leon, Copedge, Celentino, Schor, Vickers, Dragonetti

Navs: None Absent: None Approved 5/3/11

FINANCE: Yeas: Schor, Tsernoglou, Nolan, Bahar-Cook, McGrain, Dougan

Nays: None Absent: None Approved 5/4/11